2023-2024 WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGES (INC GST) from 1st July 2023

WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGES (Inc GST) For a full list of fees & charges: www.noosa.qld.gov.au State waste levy \$100 per tonne	Shaded areas in vehicle depiction represent volume of waste i.e. Small, Medium & Large. For disposal charges refer to the coloured columns for the relevant waste type. Note: Vehicles other than those depicted below and or are exceeding 500 kgs net, (pay load) and charged by tonne or cubic metre. Disposal charges under the schematic schedul i.e. small, medium & large are a guide only and no intended to cover every possible vehicle configuration.	lunicipal Solid Waste (MSW)	Commercial Waste	Construction & Demolition (C&D)	Green Waste
Waste Small - up to an average sedan boot or half of a small trailer, approx. 0.5 m3 or up to 100kg		Small \$10.80	Small \$17.70	Small \$17.70	Small \$5.50
Waste Medium - up to approximately 1m3 or 100kg to 250kg. This may be a full normal sized trailer body (up to approx. 2m x 1m x 0.5m or 7' x 4') or a full utility tray		Medium \$36.00	Medium \$59.10	Medium \$59.10	Mediu m \$15.00
Waste Large - any volume larger than 1 m3 but less than 500kg. This includes box trailers, full vans and full utes with trailers.		Large \$72.10	Large \$118.30	Large \$118.30	Large \$22.0 0

IF YOUR LOAD WEIGHT IS 500KG CHARGES APPLY BELOW:

MSW (Domestic) (pro-rata per tonne) – any vehicle not described above	\$232.10 or part thereof	
Commercial Waste (pro-rata per tonne or part thereof) – any vehicle not described above	\$347.60 or part thereof	
Green Waste (pro-rata per tonne) – any vehicle not described above, green waste and	\$50.00	
vegetation excludes palms & tree trunks with greater than 30cm diameter		
Construction & Demolition Waste (pro-rata per tonne or part thereof) – any vehicle not		
described above, includes treated & untreated timber. For all loads of material that were	\$347.60 or part thereof	
initially accepted and charged as clean C & D Waste and subsequently suspected of being		
contaminated,		
No refund will be applicable to the customer who chooses to remove the load from site.		
Mulch Fee – at any time up to 3m3 single ground mulch is available to all domestic	\$0.00	
customers without charge if self-loaded or loaded free if machine is available		
Mulch Sales	Subject to market prices	
Clean concrete and brick for recycling (pro-rata per tonne/m3)	\$35.00	
Reload Fee – charged for reloading any waste incorrectly stated at weighbridge	\$130.00	
or deposited incorrect area.		

ADDITIONAL INDIVIDUAL ITEM CHARGES MAY APPLY

Tyre – Car/Motorcycle	\$6.00
Tyre – Small Truck/4WD	\$15.00
Tyre – Truck/Bobcat	\$20.00
Dead Animals – price is subject to size of animal. (Large animals – prior notice required)	From \$4.10
Scrap Metal – whitegoods, decommissioned refrigeration appliances etc	\$0.00
Refrigeration Appliances – no decommissioned	\$15.00
Commercial Oil (per 100 litres or part thereof)	\$22.00
Clean Soil (pro rata per tonne/m3) Load must contain 90% soil or similar spreadable clean fill material	\$313.11
Mattress – Innerspring	\$21.70
Mattress – Foam	\$10.00
Application Fee to dispose of Regulated, Contaminated/Special Waste – ie: asbestos	From \$100
Limited Regulated, Contaminated/Special Waste inc asbestos (per tonne, m3 or part thereof)	\$271.30
Lightweight General Waste (per tonne, m3 or part thereof) insulated batts or similar lightweight material	\$865.50